

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0298 Version: 1 Name: Extension Of The SARAnet Contract

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/26/2015 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 11/17/2015 Final action: 11/17/2015

Title: Subject: Extension Of The SARAnet Contract

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Waiving The Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q), Advertising, And Competitive Bidding Process; 2) Extending The SARAnet Contract With Resource Development Associates (RDA) From June 30, 2015 Until December 31, 2016 And Increasing The Contract Amount By \$35,000 For Upgrades And Maintenance Of The SARAnet Database For A Total Contract Amount Of \$95,000 Over Three Years; And 3) Authorizing Three Discretionary One-Year Extensions For Up To One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$115,000) Per Year Without Returning To Council As Funding Becomes Available For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred

Forty Thousand Dollars (\$440,000)

Sponsors: Office Of The City Administrator

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 85903 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/29/2015	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	